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BS GD
HB400

MIDI EXCAVATOR

AR CRCS CS JANUS CWAF S M'LOCK
ADAPTERS

2

1

3

4
DC

DTE

5

SCANDINAVIA 
PROFILE

MOD. BS 35GD BS 40GD BS 48GD BS 60GD BS 67GD BS 71GD BS 75GD BS 80GD BS 85GD BS 92GD BS 100GD BS 110GD

TONS
(LB)

0,8 - 1,5
(1764 - 3307)

1,5 - 2,0
(3307 - 4409)

2,0 - 3,0
(4409 - 6614)

3,0 - 4,0
(6614 - 8818)

4,0 - 6,0
(8818 - 13228)

6,0 - 7,5
(13228 - 16535)

7,5 - 9,0
(16535 - 19842)

9,0 - 12,0
(19842 - 26455)

12,0 - 14,0
(26455 - 30865)

12,0 - 14,0
(26455 - 30865)

14,0 - 18,0
(30865 - 39683)

18,0 - 22,0
(39683 - 48502)

CABLE BUCKET GENERAL DUTY

ITS ELONGATED PROFILE AVOIDS THAT THE GROUND STICKS TO THE BUCKET’S SIDE WALLS AND SIMPLIFIES THE DISCHARGE OF LOAMY AND WET MATERIALS. ITS 
HOLLOW SIDE WALLS HELP THE CROSSING OF GAS AND HYDRAULIC PIPES OR PLANTS, ETC. THE BLADE IS MADE OF HB400 FOR A HIGHER RESISTANCE TO WEAR.

STANDARD TECHNICAL FEATURES

1 	 ELONGATED PROFILE

2 	 REINFORCING STRIPS
THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STRIPS ON THE BUCKET’S REAR AND BOTTOM PROTECT THE BUCKET FROM WEAR AND INCREASE ITS RESISTANCE.

3 	 HB400 CUTTING EDGE

4 	 DC TEETH     DTE TEETH

OPTIONAL

5 	 HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE
RECOMMENDED TO WORK ON PARTICULARLY ABRASIVE SOILS.
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BS35 GD

350 MM 

450 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS 

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

AR15 CS10 CS10 JANUS CR15 M'LOCK30 S30-150 S30-180 CW00 CW05

BS48 GD

480 MM 

600 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS 
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

AR30 AR40 CS10 CS30 CS10 JANUS CS30 JANUS CR30 CR40 M'LOCK30 S30-150 S30-180 CW05

BS40 GD

400 MM 

500 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

AR15 AR30 CS10 CS10 JANUS CR15 CR30 M'LOCK30 S30-150 S30-180 CW05

BS60 GD

600 MM 

700 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS
AF - AR - CS
CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

AR40 CS30 CS30 JANUS CR40 M'LOCK30 S40-200 CW05

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

MACHINE WEIGHT 0,8 - 1,5 (1764 - 3307 lb)

(14 IN)

(18 IN)
OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGEL
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

250
(10)

20
(44)

24
(6,3)

3

300
(12)

22
(48)

29
(7,7)

3

350
(14)

25
(55)

35
(9,2)

3

400
(16)

28
(62)

41
(10,1)

3

KG 7 (LB 15) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 6 (LB 13) KG 8 (LB 17) KG 5 (LB 11) KG 9 (LB 19)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

MACHINE WEIGHT 2,0 - 3,0 (4409 - 6614 lb)

(19 IN)

(24 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

250
(10)

33
(73)

36
(9,5)

3

300
(12)

38
(84)

45
(,)

3

350
(14)

42
(92)

54
(11,8)

3

400
(16)

48
(106)

63
(16,6)

3

500
(20)

58
(128)

83
(21,9)

4

OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

KG 10 (LB 22)KG 11 (LB 24)KG 10 (LB 22)KG 18 (LB 39) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 13 (LB 28) KG 14 (LB 30) KG 12 (LB 26) KG 6 (LB 13) KG 8 (LB 17) KG 9 (LB 19)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

MACHINE WEIGHT 1,5 - 2,0 (3307 - 4409 lb)

(16 IN)

(20 IN)

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

OPTIONAL

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

250
(10)

23
(51)

24
(6,3)

3

300
(12)

25
(55)

30
(7,9)

3

350
(14)

27
(59)

37
(9,7)

3

400
(16)

30
(66)

44
(11,6)

3

KG 7 (LB 15) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 28) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 12 (LB 26) KG 6 (LB 13) KG 8 (LB 17)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

MACHINE WEIGHT 3,0 - 4,0 (6614 - 8818 lb)

(24 IN)

(27 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

250
(10)

40
(88)

54
(14,3)

3

300
(12)

45
(99)

66
(17,4)

3

350
(14)

51
(112)

79
(20,9)

3

400
(16)

57
(126)

93
(24,6)

3

500
(20)

68
(150)

121
(31,9)

4

OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

KG 11 (LB 24) KG 18 (LB 39) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 14 (LB 30) KG 12 (LB 26) KG 15 (LB 33) KG 9 (LB 19)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE
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BS67 GD
AD

AP
TE

RS

670 MM 

800 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AR50 CS30 CS30 JANUS CS80 CR50 M'LOCK100 S40-200 CW10

BS75 GD

AD
AP

TE
RS

750 MM 

920 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

CS80 CS80 JANUS CR70 M'LOCK100 S45 S50 CW10

BS71 GD

AD
AP

TE
RS

710 MM 

880 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AR70 CS80 CS80 JANUS CR70 M'LOCK100 S45 S50 CW10

BS80 GD

AD
AP

TE
RS

800 MM 

970 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - S - CM

CW - CS JANUS

CS80 CS80 JANUS CR70 M'LOCK100 S45 S50 CW10

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

MACHINE WEIGHT 4,0 - 6,0 (8818 - 13228 lb)

MACHINE WEIGHT 7,5 - 9,0 (16535 - 1982 lb)

(26 IN)

(31 IN)

(28 IN)

(35 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

300
(12)

60
(132)

78
(20,6)

3

350
(14)

69
(152)

95
(25,1)

3

400
(16)

78
(172)

111
(29,3)

3

500
(20)

95
(209)

146
(38,5)

4

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

350
(14)

88
(194)

112
(29,6)

3

400
(16)

96
(212)

132
(34,9)

3

500
(20)

116
(255)

172
(45,4)

4

600
(24)

133
(293)

215
(56,7)

4

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

KG 17 (LB 37) KG 18 (LB 39) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 44 (LB 97) KG 22 (LB 48) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 15 (LB 33) KG 23 (LB 50)

KG 24 (LB 52) KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 28 (LB 51) KG 29 (LB 63) KG 23 (LB 50)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

MACHINE WEIGHT 6,0 - 7,5 (13228 - 16535 lb)

MACHINE WEIGHT 9,0 - 12,0 (1982 - 26455 lb)

(29 IN)

(36 IN)

(31 IN)

(38 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

350
(14)

92
(203)

117
(30,9)

3

400
(16)

102
(225)

138
(36,5)

3

500
(20)

120
(264)

181
(47,8)

4

600
(24)

140
(309)

226
(59,7)

4

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

400
(16)

115
(253)

161
(42,5)

3

500
(20)

140
(309)

210
(55,4)

3

600
(24)

165
(364)

261
(68,9)

4

OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 28 (LB 61) KG 29 (LB 63) KG 23 (LB 50)

KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 28 (LB 61) KG 29 (LB 63)

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

HB400 CUTTING EDGE
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BS85 GD MIDI
AD

AP
TE

RS

850 MM 

1060 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 S60 CW20

BS100 GD

AD
AP

TE
RS

1000 MM 

1250 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS 

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS 

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 S60 CW20

BS92 GD EXCAVATOR

AD
AP

TE
RS

920 MM 

1100 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 S60 CW20

BS110 GD

AD
AP

TE
RS

1100 MM 

1370 MM 
L

ADAPTERS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - S - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 S60 CW30

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

MACHINE WEIGHT 12,0 - 14,0 (26455 - 30865 lb)

(33 IN)

(42 IN)
OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGEL
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

400
(16)

145
(320)

184
(48,6)

3

500
(20)

170
(375)

242
(63,9)

3

600
(24)

195
(430)

301
(79,5)

4

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 125) KG 57 (LB 126)

(39 IN)

(49 IN)
OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGEL
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

400
(16)

230
(507)

245
(64,7)

3

500
(20)

268
(591)

320
(84,5)

3

600
(24)

306
(675)

398
(105,1) 3

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 125) KG 57 (LB 126)

MACHINE WEIGHT 12,0 - 14,0 (26455 - 30865 lb)

(36 IN)

(43 IN)
OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGEL
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

400
(16)

162
(357)

206
(54,4)

3

500
(20)

195
(430)

270
(71,3)

3

600
(24)

223
(492)

337
(89,0)

4

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 125) KG 57 (LB 126)

(43 IN)

(54 IN)
OPTIONAL

 5

HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGEL
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

TEETH
N°

400
(16)

300
(661)

283
(74,8)

3

500
(20)

345
(761)

372
(98,3)

3

600
(24)

390
(860)

464
(122,6)

3

HB400 CUTTING EDGE

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 125) KG 66 (LB 145)

MACHINE WEIGHT 14,0 - 18,0 t (30865 - 39683 lb) MACHINE WEIGHT 18,0 - 22,0 t (39683 - 48502 lb)


